## Ch. Bansi Lal University Bhiwani

(A State University established under Haryana Act No. 25 of 2014)

No. CBLU/ENGG/19/	Dated :-

Sealed Item Rate Tenders are invited on letter pad from the approved contractors of any Govt. Department Through Rate Basis above/below in Haryana PWD Schedule of Rates-1988 or market rates. The Tenders will be received 11.06.2019 upto 05:00 p.m. The Tenders shall be opened on 12.06.2019 in the Committee Room at 11.00 AM in presence of the contractors or their authorized representatives who may like to be present.

Name of the Works: Whitewash in the SIEMT Building, CBLU, Bhiwani

Estimated Cost:- Rs.89,302/-

Sr. No.	HSR No.	Description	Unit	Rate quoted by agency
1.	8.32 a	Scraping whitewash colour wash etc.	Per sqm	
2.	16.25	Applying priming coat with cement primer etc.	Per sqm	
3	16.60	Distempering with washable oil bound distemper two coats on old distempered work		

## **Terms and Conditions**

- 1. A demand draft or cash Rs. 1800.00 in favour of Finance Officer, CBLU Bhiwani has to be deposited as earnest money in a separate envelope.
- 2. The work shall be carried out as per Haryana PWD specification as per our requirement.
- 3. Conditionally and telegraphic tenders will not be accepted and liable to be rejected straightway.
- 4. All charges such as royality, municipal octoroi and all other type of taxes will be applicable as per Govt. rules.
- 5. The quantity of work can be increased /decreased as per our requirement.
- 6. Nothing will be paid for damage done due to rain or any other act of god.
- 7. Cement and steel will not be supplied by this university.
- 8. If any other items beyond DNIT which will require to be got executed the same will be paid at the market rate which will be approved by the competent authority.
- The rate of non-schedule items shall be inclusive of fixing and installation complete in all
  respect and removal of old articles. There shall not be extra charge for these items.
- 10. The price shall be quoted for each items separately.
- 11. The unacceptable items shall be subjected to replacement at the risk and the responsibility of the contractor.
- 12. The University also reserves the right to relax any of the above mentioned conditions and reject all quotations altogether without assigning any reason.
- 13. In case of any dispute arises the decision of the vice-chancellor, CBLU Bhiwani only shall be final.
- 14. Time of completion for above said work is 35 days from date of release of Work order.

Advisor (Engg.)

20/5/2019

for Registrar

Endst. No. CBLU/Engg./19/2732 - 2735 Dated: 20/5/2019
A copy of above is forwarded to the following for kind information and necessary action, please: -

1. In-charge computer center for uploading the same on the University website.

2. PS to VC for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor

3. PA to Registrar for kind information of the Registrar

4. Displayed on notice board of CBLU

Advisor (Engg.)

for Registrar